

Order below Exh.77 in RCS No.101/2018

By this application defendant No.1 has requested for granting permission to file additional WS, on the grounds mentioned in the application. Plaintiff has raised objections. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Record shows that plaintiff has filed this suit for perpetual injunction. Defendant No.1 has filed his WS at Exh.24 and defendant No.2 has filed his WS at Exh.25. Taking into consideration the fact that defendant No.1 is a public servant, I am of the view to permit him to file his additional WS. No prejudice will be caused to plaintiff. Hence, I pass following order :-

ORDER

1. Defendant No.1 is hereby permitted to file his additional WS and the same be taken on record.
2. No order as to costs.

Date : 16/07/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Jt. Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.