

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.101/2018

Record shows that plaintiff has carried out amendment in the plaint and pleaded certain facts. Defendants have filed their additional WS. However, the issues framed at **Exh.59** are sufficient for deciding the real controversy between the parties. I find no reason to frame additional issue, if any. Hence, suit to proceed on the existing issues framed at Exh.59.

Date : 04/09/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.