

Order below Exh.97 in RCS No.101/2018

By this application defendant No.1 has requested to set aside the No cross order passed against it at **Exh.92** on the grounds mentioned in the application. Plaintiff has raised objections vide his say at **Exh.99**. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Considering the nature of suit, reliefs claimed and fact that defendant No.1 is ready to conduct cross-examination of PW No.2 at **Exh.92** today itself, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. No cross order passed against defendant No.1 at **Exh.92** is set aside subject to condition that defendant No.1 shall conduct the cross-examination of PW2 at **Exh.92** today itself.
2. No order as to costs.

Date : 05/11/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.