

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.101/2018

The adjournment application filed by plaintiff at **Exh.123** is rejected. Plaintiff failed to adduce his further evidence. Hence, the evidence of plaintiff is hereby closed.

Date : 09/12/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.