

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.101/2018

The authorized officer of defendant No.1 and its advocates remained absent when repeatedly called till 1.45 pm. Defendant No.1 failed to adduce its evidence. No adjournment has been sought. It appears that defendant No.1 is not interested in adducing its evidence. Hence, suit to proceed without evidence of defendant No.1.

Date : 16/12/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.