

**Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.101/2018**

In view of order passed below **Exh.178**, I pass following order :-

**Order**

1. Defendant No.1 is hereby permitted to adduce its evidence.
2. The officer of defendant No.1 namely Smt. Sucheta Shashikant Shinde, who has filed her affidavit of chief-examination at **Exh.185**, shall remain present in the Court on next date for verification without fail.

Date : 02/03/2026

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.