

Order below Exh.209 in RCS No.101/2018

By this application plaintiff has requested to restrain defendant No.1 from demolishing the construction over suit property till appeal period is over. Defendant No.1 has filed its say and raised strong objection. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. While recording findings on Issue No.2, this Court has held that the construction over suit property is unauthorized. In such situation, Court cannot restrain defendant No.1, who is local authority empowered to take action against unauthorized construction in accordance with law, from demolishing the unauthorized construction standing over the suit property. Hence, I pass following order :-

ORDER

1. Application is rejected.
2. No order as to costs.

Date : 21/04/2026

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.